
 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and 

Investment Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, "the company") hereby notifies the CNMV of the following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on July 10th, 2017, under Liquidity Contracts record number 

254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the twenty fifth quarter under the contract (i.e. from 

July 29th 2023 to October 30th 2023, both included) pursuant to Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of April 26th 

by the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on 

liquidity contracts. 

  

 

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT  AVERAGE PRICE 

Initial balance contract  750,000 1,680,000  

Initial balance 25Q   589,685 1,436,647  

Purchases   5,348,305 -15,175,799 2.837 

Sales   -5,399,554 15,309,422 2.835 

Expenses    -4,505  
      

Current balance     538,436 1,565,765   

 

 
 
 
 
 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
PRICE 

CASH  
POSITION 

AS OF 
DATE 

  Initial balance 25Q            

  29 July 2023           589,685 

P 31 July 2023 83,321 NO 39 3.102 -258,483.33 673,006 

S 31 July 2023 141,979 NO 63 3.109 441,387.96 531,027 

P 1 August 2023 146,860 NO 78 3.067 -450,476.55 677,887 

S 1 August 2023 72,688 NO 35 3.067 222,956.20 605,199 

P 2 August 2023 69,351 NO 40 2.987 -207,153.50 674,550 

S 2 August 2023 144,258 NO 99 2.996 432,214.76 530,292 

P 3 August 2023 122,240 NO 62 2.977 -363,871.87 652,532 

S 3 August 2023 84,870 NO 37 2.981 253,022.34 567,662 

P 4 August 2023 88,500 NO 36 2.983 -263,961.39 656,162 

S 4 August 2023 96,575 NO 38 2.984 288,166.20 559,587 

P 7 August 2023 112,102 NO 73 2.966 -332,499.86 671,689 

S 7 August 2023 82,182 NO 41 2.968 243,897.40 589,507 

P 8 August 2023 94,591 NO 46 2.947 -278,754.29 684,098 

S 8 August 2023 93,832 NO 52 2.948 276,655.58 590,266 

P 9 August 2023 89,572 NO 56 2.960 -265,169.03 679,838 

S 9 August 2023 100,827 NO 54 2.962 298,606.76 579,011 

P 10 August 2023 70,419 NO 41 2.981 -209,953.16 649,430 

S 10 August 2023 113,859 NO 64 2.984 339,754.51 535,571 

P 11 August 2023 107,562 NO 64 2.992 -321,817.10 643,133 

S 11 August 2023 74,883 NO 39 2.994 224,167.24 568,250 

P 14 August 2023 84,977 NO 54 2.970 -252,377.76 653,227 

S 14 August 2023 83,921 NO 45 2.975 249,660.74 569,306 

P 15 August 2023 123,165 NO 64 2.940 -362,112.84 692,471 

S 15 August 2023 48,106 NO 26 2.937 141,306.52 644,365 

P 16 August 2023 68,918 NO 47 2.925 -201,572.47 713,283 

S 16 August 2023 95,512 NO 43 2.929 279,785.58 617,771 

P 17 August 2023 87,452 NO 44 2.887 -252,508.91 705,223 

S 17 August 2023 77,163 NO 31 2.889 222,946.40 628,060 

P 18 August 2023 82,849 NO 67 2.840 -235,316.11 710,909 

S 18 August 2023 76,531 NO 43 2.842 217,526.21 634,378 

P 21 August 2023 80,313 NO 51 2.852 -229,039.93 714,691 

S 21 August 2023 76,751 NO 40 2.856 219,231.09 637,940 

P 22 August 2023 52,679 NO 33 2.861 -150,704.31 690,619 

S 22 August 2023 105,032 NO 51 2.859 300,249.44 585,587 

P 23 August 2023 63,026 NO 32 2.874 -181,130.52 648,613 

S 23 August 2023 71,203 NO 27 2.873 204,600.19 577,410 

P 24 August 2023 69,474 NO 34 2.869 -199,293.62 646,884 

S 24 August 2023 76,383 NO 37 2.869 219,105.44 570,501 

P 25 August 2023 69,736 NO 33 2.879 -200,739.61 640,237 

S 25 August 2023 81,891 NO 47 2.882 235,997.07 558,346 

P 28 August 2023 68,710 NO 48 2.918 -200,520.04 627,056 

S 28 August 2023 80,382 NO 50 2.919 234,670.55 546,674 

P 29 August 2023 68,862 NO 34 2.955 -203,506.44 615,536 

S 29 August 2023 77,989 NO 44 2.960 230,843.34 537,547 



P 30 August 2023 76,427 NO 47 2.969 -226,887.41 613,974 

S 30 August 2023 73,265 NO 39 2.973 217,782.10 540,709 

P 31 August 2023 81,829 NO 38 2.953 -241,618.99 622,538 

S 31 August 2023 68,772 NO 40 2.954 203,157.58 553,766 

P 1 September 2023 69,177 NO 43 2.941 -203,451.51 622,943 

S 1 September 2023 72,779 NO 41 2.942 214,083.61 550,164 

P 4 September 2023 82,347 NO 46 2.919 -240,401.03 632,511 

S 4 September 2023 61,977 NO 37 2.923 181,167.09 570,534 

P 5 September 2023 70,401 NO 35 2.873 -202,289.46 640,935 

S 5 September 2023 67,891 NO 31 2.874 195,085.26 573,044 

P 6 September 2023 66,095 NO 44 2.862 -189,134.23 639,139 

S 6 September 2023 77,705 NO 52 2.862 222,369.34 561,434 

P 7 September 2023 44,114 NO 28 2.838 -125,188.46 605,548 

S 7 September 2023 92,890 NO 52 2.841 263,884.13 512,658 

P 8 September 2023 63,246 NO 34 2.834 -179,253.70 575,904 

S 8 September 2023 76,154 NO 47 2.837 216,075.75 499,750 

P 11 September 2023 64,799 NO 35 2.856 -185,041.77 564,549 

S 11 September 2023 67,850 NO 33 2.857 193,851.04 496,699 

P 12 September 2023 72,273 NO 33 2.873 -207,604.71 568,972 

S 12 September 2023 55,501 NO 27 2.873 159,457.22 513,471 

P 13 September 2023 75,748 NO 37 2.843 -215,371.29 589,219 

S 13 September 2023 43,926 NO 26 2.841 124,814.60 545,293 

P 14 September 2023 52,803 NO 30 2.878 -151,962.24 598,096 

S 14 September 2023 70,123 NO 37 2.880 201,978.75 527,973 

P 15 September 2023 54,304 NO 29 2.962 -160,860.38 582,277 

S 15 September 2023 63,979 NO 31 2.966 189,736.46 518,298 

P 19 September 2023 75,163 NO 38 2.907 -218,517.94 593,461 

S 19 September 2023 48,038 NO 35 2.910 139,769.75 545,423 

P 20 September 2023 55,562 NO 32 2.913 -161,859.54 600,985 

S 20 September 2023 68,538 NO 41 2.915 199,764.74 532,447 

P 21 September 2023 81,645 NO 63 2.897 -236,503.56 614,092 

S 21 September 2023 40,087 NO 37 2.895 116,056.44 574,005 

P 22 September 2023 57,261 NO 34 2.868 -164,242.36 631,266 

S 22 September 2023 67,799 NO 36 2.871 194,652.55 563,467 

P 25 September 2023 92,703 NO 51 2.840 -263,319.23 656,170 

S 25 September 2023 41,821 NO 29 2.846 119,010.36 614,349 

P 26 September 2023 86,459 NO 53 2.776 -240,029.15 700,808 

S 26 September 2023 51,274 NO 47 2.775 142,265.12 649,534 

P 27 September 2023 73,111 NO 48 2.761 -201,869.75 722,645 

S 27 September 2023 60,741 NO 43 2.769 168,196.25 661,904 

P 28 September 2023 68,946 NO 42 2.758 -190,142.92 730,850 

S 28 September 2023 72,211 NO 47 2.766 199,714.06 658,639 

P 29 September 2023 78,538 NO 56 2.817 -221,240.15 737,177 

S 29 September 2023 65,502 NO 45 2.820 184,736.85 671,675 

P 2 October 2023 58,844 NO 31 2.790 -164,170.10 730,519 

S 2 October 2023 87,508 NO 68 2.794 244,476.98 643,011 

P 3 October 2023 76,241 NO 52 2.737 -208,661.13 719,252 

S 3 October 2023 73,210 NO 64 2.737 200,405.30 646,042 

P 4 October 2023 65,412 NO 33 2.645 -173,030.99 711,454 



S 4 October 2023 98,052 NO 55 2.654 260,196.47 613,402 

P 5 October 2023 99,904 NO 49 2.694 -269,177.05 713,306 

S 5 October 2023 63,536 NO 35 2.695 171,198.55 649,770 

P 6 October 2023 76,884 NO 46 2.734 -210,170.74 726,654 

S 6 October 2023 91,268 NO 55 2.730 249,166.18 635,386 

P 9 October 2023 96,524 NO 56 2.714 -261,965.63 731,910 

S 9 October 2023 81,629 NO 56 2.714 221,567.68 650,281 

P 10 October 2023 97,333 NO 51 2.744 -267,064.51 747,614 

S 10 October 2023 80,065 NO 50 2.745 219,812.46 667,549 

P 11 October 2023 90,987 NO 49 2.741 -249,389.07 758,536 

S 11 October 2023 95,029 NO 63 2.741 260,455.88 663,507 

P 12 October 2023 121,768 NO 65 2.753 -335,248.00 785,275 

S 12 October 2023 68,136 NO 43 2.752 187,502.29 717,139 

P 13 October 2023 68,766 NO 37 2.708 -186,190.44 785,905 

S 13 October 2023 119,307 NO 104 2.715 323,912.41 666,598 

P 16 October 2023 68,518 NO 36 2.665 -182,590.92 735,116 

S 16 October 2023 121,372 NO 92 2.667 323,668.29 613,744 

P 17 October 2023 71,752 NO 54 2.746 -197,009.23 685,496 

S 17 October 2023 120,445 NO 82 2.744 330,500.06 565,051 

P 18 October 2023 105,729 NO 73 2.750 -290,801.72 670,780 

S 18 October 2023 92,504 NO 67 2.755 254,867.63 578,276 

P 19 October 2023 108,270 NO 53 2.707 -293,051.78 686,546 

S 19 October 2023 91,247 NO 58 2.707 247,037.67 595,299 

P 20 October 2023 124,655 NO 65 2.670 -332,847.44 719,954 

S 20 October 2023 80,772 NO 73 2.674 215,951.03 639,182 

P 23 October 2023 142,686 NO 93 2.646 -377,587.32 781,868 

S 23 October 2023 61,642 NO 55 2.645 163,026.07 720,226 

P 24 October 2023 60,619 NO 48 2.676 -162,215.12 780,845 

S 24 October 2023 146,321 NO 147 2.661 389,417.28 634,524 

P 25 October 2023 76,823 NO 40 2.641 -202,857.16 711,347 

S 25 October 2023 130,933 NO 102 2.643 346,093.70 580,414 

P 26 October 2023 98,262 NO 59 2.651 -260,451.96 678,676 

S 26 October 2023 109,477 NO 76 2.656 290,727.34 569,199 

P 27 October 2023 122,770 NO 83 2.639 -324,039.34 691,969 

S 27 October 2023 82,016 NO 59 2.635 216,109.68 609,953 

P 30 October 2023 67,928 NO 31 2.643 -179,526.82 677,881 

S 30 October 2023 139,445 NO 81 2.646 368,968.63 538,436 

 
Madrid, November 2nd, 2023 
 


